PB_DP7000_DP2500 - DP0250_07 2016
DP7000 - DP2500 – DP0250
Field adjustable, multi-range differential pressure transmitters
Product Bulletin
 ■ Eight field selectable measurement ranges in one device
Allow the selection of best measurement range for the application during the commissioning and servicing.
 ■ Optional backlit display with field selectable pressure units
Shows measured pressure for clear local indication in Pa, kPa, mbar, inWC, mmWC or psi.

analog input channel. This will ensure the sensor provides the greatest accuracy
possible at the normal operating condition.
How to order a DP with Calibration certificate
The calibration certificate performed in the factory can be provided for a specific
pressure range only. To determine the ordering code please select the Certificate required from the table below. Take into
consideration that pressure range changes from one model to another.
DP7000 DP2500 DP0250
For Display or Autozero options then add:
- D        Display
- AZ      Autozero Option
- AZ-D  Autozero and DisplayDPxxxx-
C1 0…1000 Pa -100…+100 Pa 0…25 Pa
C2 0…1500 Pa 0…100 Pa 0…50 Pa
C3 0…2000 Pa 0…250 Pa 0…100 Pa
C4 0…2500 Pa 0…500 Pa 0…250 Pa
C5 0…3000 Pa 0…1000 Pa -25…+25 Pa
C6 0…4000 Pa 0…1500 Pa -50…+50 Pa
C7 0…5000 Pa 0…2000 Pa -100…+100 Pa
C8 0…7000 Pa 0…2500 Pa -150…+150 Pa
i.e. DP0250-C3-AZ DP0250 with autozero with Calibration certified for 0…100 Pa range setting
DP2500-C3-AZ-D    DP2500 with autozero and Display with Calibration certified for 0…250 Pa range setting
DP7000-C3              DP7000 Calibration certified for 0…2000 Pa range setting
PB_DP7000_DP2500 - DP0250_07 2016
5
Application
This product converts the differential pressure between the
+ / - pressure ports to an analog output signal.
The DP differential pressure transmitter contains
a micro-machine, single-crystal silicon, piezoresistive
pressure sensor with strain gauges to change resistance
as a function of applied pressure.
Installation
The installation of electrical wiring must conform to local
codes and should be carried out by authorized personnel
only. Users should ensure that all Johnson Controls
products are used safely and without risk to health or
property.
The DP series differential pressure transmitter are
intended to provide input to equipment under normal
operating conditions.
Where failure or malfunction of an DP series differential
pressure transmitter could lead to an abnormal operating
condition that could cause personal injury or damage to
the equipment or other property, other devices (limit or
safety controls) or systems (alarm or supervisory) intended
to warn of, or protect against, failure or malfunction of the
DP series must be incorporated into and maintained as
part of the control system.
Dimensions
DP
90.0 36.0
71
.5
95
.0
Wirings
Before connecting or disconnecting any wires, ensure that all power supplies have been switched off and all wires are
potential-free to prevent equipment damage and avoid electrical shock.
Terminations are made on the terminal blocks in the base of the module, which accept up to 1.5 mm2 wires.
Follow the wiring diagrams shown in the figure below.
All wiring to the module is at extra low (safe) voltage and must be separated from power line voltage wiring.
Do not run wiring close to transformers or high frequency generating equipment.
Complete and verify all wiring connections before applying power to the controller to which the module is connected.
V Out
mA Out
24V
GND
V A +
Output 0...10V
Output 4...20mA
Power supply
24 VDC / 24 VAC
PB_DP7000_DP2500 - DP0250_07 2016